Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Ν			lame	Execution Date				
Knut Heusermann				07/13/2004				
Klaus Irle				07/13/2004				
Gordon Muehl				07/13/2004				
Wolfram Siefke				07/13/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	SAP Aktiengesellschaft							
Street Address:	Neurottstrasse 16							
City:	Walldorf							
State/Country:	GERMANY							
Postal Code:	D-69190							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 10800		10800)311					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(202)408-4400Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(650) 849-6600Email:mary.mccauley@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Linda J. ThayerAddress Line 1:1300 I Street, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3315								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Linda J. Thayer					
Total Attachments: 3 source=0001687#page1.tif source=0001687#page2.tif source=0001687#page3.tif								

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY					T	P A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 7781.0157-00 Attorney Customer Number 00.050			
To th Pleas	e Director of the U.	S. Patent	and Trademark Office:				ttorney Customer Number: 22,852 p Assignment Recordation Services	;		
1.	Name of conveyi Knut Heuserman Klaus Irle Gordon Muehl Wolfram Siefke	na partv(ie	al documents or copy thereof. es):	2. Name:			lress of receiving party(ies): gesellschaft	_		
Additi	onal name(s) of conv	/eying par	ty(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: Neurottstrasse 16					
⊠	Assignment		Merger	City: Walldorf						
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Countr	y:	Germany	Postal Code: D-69190			
					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: 07/13/04				☐ Yes ⊠ No						
4.	Application number the application:	ər(s) or pa	tent number(s): If this document is b	eing filed I	oge	ther with a ne	w application, the execution date of			
A. Patent Application Number(s):					Pa	itent Number(s):			
	10/800,311									
			Additional numbers attached?	I Yes		🛛 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:				7.	To	tal fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40			
						Enclosed (P account)	lease charge deficiency to deposit			
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT					Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street A		NER, L.L.I Street, N.V		-						
City:	Washingto	n								
State:	D.C.	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Dep	osit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9.	Statement and sigr	nature.		L			······			
To the t docume	est of my knowledg nt.	e and beli	ef, the foregoing information is true a \mathcal{R}	ind correct	anc	l any attached	Copy is a true copy of the original $8/2/64$			
Lir	ida J. Thayer, Reg. I	No. 45,68 ⁻		ture	<u>}</u> -					
	T	otal numb	er of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments	and	documents:	3			



SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 7781.0157-00 SAP Ref. No.: 2003P00654US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

MANAGEMENT OF INBOUND CONFLICTS WHEN MERGING DATA OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 12, 2004, (U.S. Application No. 10/800,311); and

WHEREAS, SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany whose post office address is Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190, Walldorf, Germany [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Knut Heusermann Address: St.-Michael-Strasse 1, D-69231, Rauenberg, Germany WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: Juan Carles Martinez

Signature: Vard Klenor Date: 13 Jaly 2004

Name: Klaus Irle Address: Haydnstrasse 1, D-69190, Walldorf, Germany

Signature: Date: 13 Jaly 2004

Page 1 of 1

13.07.2004

Signature: Date:

> PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0780

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 7781.0157-00 SAP Ref. No.: 2003P00654US

Name: Gordon Muehl Address: Venninger Strasse 43, D-76884, Oestringen, Germany WITNESSED BY, (Printed Name:

1ande Signature: 0.041 Δ Date:

Name: Wolfram Siefke Address: Haupstrasse 87, D-69117, Heidelberg, Germany

Signature: Date:

Printed Name: Signature: $\partial o o$ ſ١ Date: WITNESSED F Printed Name: Signature: Date:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0781